Advantage II   80% Gas Furnace
    G2D80
HEAT EXCHANGER DESIGN
• Efficient aluminized steel tapered S-curve design
• Crimped no weld construction for longer life
BURNERS
• Aluminized steel inshot burners for smooth
ignition

Volts/
Hz/
Phase
Min.
Time
Delay
Breaker
or Fuse
Nominal
F.L.A.
Trans.
(V.A.)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs.)Input Output Input Output
G2D80CT/R050D12B 35,000 28,000 50,000 40,000 80.0% 1.5 - 3.0 1/2 4 120/60/1 15 5.9 40 125
G2D80CT/R075D14B 52,500 42,000 75,000 60,000 80.0% 2.0 - 3.5 1/2 4 120/60/1 15 7.7 40 140
G2D80CT/R100D14B 70,000 56,000 100,000 80,000 80.0% 2.0 - 3.5 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 7.3 40 155
G2D80CT/R100D20C 70,000 56,000 100,000 80,000 80.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 11.7 40 180
G2D80CT/R125D20C 87,500 70,000 125,000 100,000 80.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 11.0 40 190
G2D80CT/R150D20D 105,000 84,000 150,000 120,000 80.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 11.5 40 200
Blower Performance Data
Model
Motor
Size
(hp)
Blower
Size
Temp
Rise
(°F)
Blower
Speed
*CFM @ ext. Static Pressure - in.  w.c. with Filter(s)
.20 .30 .40 .50 .60 .70 .80 .90
G2D80CT050D12B 1/3 10 x 6 30 - 60
Hi 1,345 1,315 1,270 1,215 1,155 1,080 995 910
Med/Hi 1,120 1,095 1,065 1,035 980 920 850 795
Med 920 905 885 845 805 765 720 645
Low 785 765 745 715 665 640 580 525
G2D80CT075D14B 1/3 10 x 8 40 - 70
Hi 1,655 1,600 1,540 1,475 1,395 1,310 1,230 1,105
Med/Hi 1,355 1,335 1,305 1,270 1,205 1,155 1,060 990
Med 1,080 1,060 1,050 1,030 1,000 965 900 680
Low 915 910 895 885 835 795 670 580
G2D80CT100D14B 1/3 10 x 8 50 - 80
Hi 1,660 1,610 1,540 1,475 1,415 1,335 1,245 1,105
Med/Hi 1,395 1,365 1,325 1,280 1,225 1,165 1,035 960
Med 1,105 1,100 1,075 1,045 1,010 970 905 665
Low 930 925 905 880 845 795 645 570
G2D80CT100D20C 3/4 12 x 10 45 - 75
Hi 2,160 2,135 2,100 2,040 2,005 1,945 1,860 1,785
Med/Hi 1,790 1,765 1,745 1,720 1,685 1,645 1,590 1,525
Med 1,560 1,525 1,515 1,495 1,455 1,410 1,375 1,320
Med/Low 1,285 1,260 1,245 1,210 1,185 1,150 1,100 1,070

(°F)
Blower
Speed
*CFM @ ext. Static Pressure - in.  w.c. with Filter(s)
.20 .30 .40 .50 .60 .70 .80 .90
G2D80CR050D12B 1/3 10 x 6 30 - 60
Hi 1,380 1,350 1,300 1,240 1,185 1,110 1,045 970
Med/Hi 1,120 1,105 1,080 1,060 1,025 970 920 840
Med 905 895 880 860 840 795 765 705
Low 760 755 735 720 700 670 625 555
G2D80CR075D14B 1/3 10 x 8 40 - 70
Hi 1,690 1,620 1,540 1,455 1,380 1,285 1,155 1,070
Med/Hi 1,455 1,420 1,365 1,295 1,230 1,155 1,080 950
Med 1,165 1,145 1,130 1,085 1,045 975 905 790
Low 985 970 960 925 880 845 790 680
G2D80CR100D14B 1/3 10 x 8 50 - 80
Hi 1,725 1,660 1,605 1,500 1,430 1,345 1,210 1,115
Med/Hi 1,440 1,430 1,405 1,345 1,260 1,190 1,095 995
Med 1,160 1,145 1,135 1,100 1,065 1,010 950 845
Low 985 980 975 950 905 845 790 695
G2D80CR100D20C 3/4 12 x 10 45 - 75
Hi 2,165 2,140 2,090 2,055 2,000 1,925 1,905 1,815
Med/Hi 1,785 1,755 1,725 1,700 1,670 1,600 1,525 1,410
Med 1,580 1,545 1,535 1,515 1,460 1,405 1,315 1,135
Med/Low 1,325 1,305 1,275 1,230 1,195 1,135 1,025 970

* Minimum clearances to combustibles. 18"
   minimum clearance required to front of furnace
   to remove blower assembly.
Form No. JG2D80CR/CT-100 (05/09)	 ©2009 Allied Air Enterprises Inc., a Lennox International Inc. Company	 Printed in the U.S.A.
All specifications and illustrations
subject to change without notice
and without incurring obligations. www.airease.com
1-800-448-5872
Dimensions (in.)
Model A B C D E F G
G2D80CR050D12B
17-1/2 16-1/2 16-1/4 6-1/2 5 3 2
G2D80CR075D14B
G2D80CR100D14B 17-1/2 16-1/2 16-1/4 6-1/2 4-3/8 3-3/8 3
G2D80CR100D20C 21 20 19-3/4 8-1/4 6-1/8 3-3/8 3
G2D80CR125D20C 21 20 19-3/4 8-1/4 4-5/8 3-3/8 3
G2D80CR150D20D 24-1/2 23-1/2 23/1/4 10 4-7/8 3-1/2 3
Dimensions (in.)
Model A B C D E F
G2D80CT050D12B 17-1/2 16-1/2 14 6-1/2 5 3
G2D80CT075D14B 17-1/2 16-1/2 14 6-1/2 5 3
G2D80CT100D14B 17-1/2 16-1/2 14 6-1/2 4-1/2 3-1/8
G2D80CT100D20C 21 20 17-1/2 8-1/4 6-1/4 3-5/16
G2D80CT125D20C 21 20 17-1/2 8-1/4 4-5/8 3-1/4
G2D80CT150D20D 24-1/2 23-1/2 21 10 4-7/8 3-5/16
R = Counterflow / Horizontal
T = Upflow / Horizontal